
Testing Center Contact Name(s) Email Phone Address

Broward Community College 
(Central Campus) Judy Davidoff c-test@broward.edu

(954) 201-
6982

(954) 201-

3501 Davie Road 
Davie, FL 33314

Broward Community College 
(North Campus) c-test@broward.edu (954) 201-

2345
1000 Coconut Creek Blvd.
Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Broward Community College 
(South Campus) Phillip Davis south-testing@broward.edu (954) 201-

8884
7200 Pines Blvd. 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024

Central Florida Community College 
(Ocala Campus)

(352) 854-
2322 x1564

3001 Southwest College Road 
Ocala, FL 34474

Chipola Junior College testingcenter@chipola.edu (850) 718-
2284

3094 Indian Circle 
Marianna, FL 32446

Daytona State College Harmon Marshall assessment@daytonastate.edu (386) 506-
3067

1200 West International Speedway
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

DeVry University (407)-345-
2800

4000 Millenia Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32839

Eastern Florida State College 
(Cocoa Campus)

(321) 433-
7694

1519 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922

Eastern Florida State College 
(Titusville Campus)

(321) 433-
7502

1311 North US Hwy 1 
Titusville, FL 32796

Eastern Florida State College
(Palm Bay Campus)

(321) 433-
5251

250 Community College Parkway 
Palm Bay, FL 32909

Eastern Florida State College 
(Melbourne Campus)

(321) 433-
5879

1835 North Wickham Road 
Melbourne, FL 32935

Florida Atlantic University 
(Boca Raton Campus) Devona Spradley fautesting@fau.edu (561) 297-

3160
777 Glades Road 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Florida Atlantic University 
(Davie Campus) Shireen Lalla slalla@fau.edu (954) 236-

1220
2912 College Avenue
Davie, FL 33314

Florida Gateway College test.center@fgc.edu (386) 754-
4378

149 SE College Place 
Lake City, FL

Florida International University 
(Kovens Center) bbctesting@fiu.edu (305) 919-

4043
3000 NE 151st Street 
Miami, FL 33181

Florida International University 
(Testing Center) testing@fiu.edu (305) 348-

2441
11200 SW 8th Street 
Miami, FL 33199

Florida Keys Community College Megan Perez Megan.Perez@fkcc.edu (305) 809-
3185

5901 College Road 
Key West, FL 33040

Florida State University Fehmeena Syed fsyed@campus.fsu.edu 850-645-2728 296 Champions Way 
Talahassee, FL 32306

Florida State College at Jacksonville Christina Thomas cthomas@fscj.edu (904) 632-
3098

601 West State Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Hillsborough Community College 
(Ybor Campus) ybortestcenter@hccfl.edu (813) 253-

7733
1320 East Palm Ave 
Tampa, FL 33605

Hillsborough Community College 
(Brandon Campus) brtesting@hccfl.edu (813) 253-

7820
10414 East Columbus Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619

Hillsborough Community College 
(Dale Mabry Campus) dmtesting@hccfl.edu (813) 253-

7393
4001 West Tampa Bay Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33614

Indian River State College Steven Daniello sdaniell@irsc.edu (772) 462-
7583

3209 Virginia Avenue 
Fort Pierce, FL 34981

Indian River State College 
(Chastain Campus) Matt Smith msmith@irsc.edu (772) 419-

5667
2400 SE Salerno Road 
Stuart, FL 34997

Miami-Dade Community College 
(Medical Center Campus) medical_testing@mdc.edu (305) 237-

4275
950 N.W. 20 Street 
Miami, FL 33127-4622

Miami-Dade Community College 
(Kendall Campus) Diana Nunez kendall_testing@mdc.edu (305) 237-

2737
11011 SW 104 Street 
Miami, FL 33176-3393

Miami-Dade Community College 
(Homestead Campus) homestead_testing@mdc.edu (305) 237-

5105
500 College Terrace 
Homestead, FL 33030

North Florida Community College Nicole Hudson testing@nfcc.edu (850) 973-
9451

325 NW Turner Davis Drive 
Madison, FL 32340

Northwest Florida State College (850) 729-
6016

100 College Blvd. 
Niceville, FL 32578

Palm Beach Community College 
(South Campus) southtesting@palmbeachstate.edu (561) 862-

4324
801 Palm Beach State College Drive 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Palm Beach Community College 
(North Campus) northtesting@palmbeachstate.edu (561) 207-

5359
3160 PGA Blvd. 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Panama City FL Campus testingcenter@gulfcoast.edu (850) 769-
1551 x3336

4750 Collegiate Drive 
Panama City, FL 32405

Pensacola Junior College (850) 484-
1656

1000 College Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32504
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Polk Community College Summer Hicks whtlcctesting@polk.edu (863) 292-
3674

999 Avenue H Northeast 
Winter Haven, FL 33881

Santa Fe College Lindey Russell
Susan Kincaid

lindy.russell@sfcollege.edu
susan.kincaid@sfcollege.edu

(352) 395-
5351

(352) 395

3000 NW 83rd Street 
Gainesville, FL 32606

Seminole Community College Kelsey Colicci cortesting@seminolestate.edu (407) 708-
2394

100 Weldon Boulevard 
Sanford, FL 32773

South Florida Community College testing@southflorida.edu (863) 784-
7214

600 West College Drive 
Avon Park, FL 33825

St. Petersburg College Antoine Sulivan sullivan.antoine@spcollege.edu (727) 712-
5238

600 Klosterman Road 
Palm Harbor, FL 34689

St. Johns River Community College TestingCenter@sjrstate.edu (386) 312-
4228

5001 St. Johns Avenue 
Palatka, FL 32177

University of Central Florida Rebecca Piety distancelearning@ucf.edu (407) 823-
5109

4000 Central Florida Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32816

University of South Florida testing@admin.usf.edu (813) 974-
2742

4202 East Fowler Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33620

University of Tampa aep.testing@ut.edu (813) 257-
3743

401 West Kennedy Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33606

University of West Florida Brittany Mixon testing@uwf.edu (850) 473-
7340

11000 University Pkwy.
Pensacola, FL 32514

University of West Florida 
(Ft. Walton Beach Campus)

Tom Schwingle
Andrea Rymer

tschwingle@uwf.edu
arymer@uwf.edu

(850) 863-
6584

(850) 863

1170 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Forth Walton Beach, FL 32547

Valencia Community College eac-testingcenter@valenciacollege.edu (407) 582-
2428

701 North Econlockhatchee Trail 
Orlando, FL 32825

Valencia Community College 
(Osceola Campus) osc-testingcenter@valenciacollege.edu (407) 582-

4149
1800 Denn John Lane 
Kissimmee, FL 34744
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